# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

ETC CANYON PIPELINE LLC,

v.

Respondent:

RIO BLANCO COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION.

#### ORDER ON STIPULATION

Docket Number: 52272

THE PARTIES TO THIS ACTION entered into a Stipulation, which has been approved by the Board of Assessment Appeals. A copy of the Stipulation is attached and incorporated as a part of this decision.

#### FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

1. Subject property is described as follows:

County Schedule No.: P340021

Category: Valuation Property Type: Commercial Personal

- 2. Petitioner is protesting the 2009 actual value of the subject property.
- 3. The parties agreed that the 2009 actual value of the subject property should be reduced to:

**Total Value:** 

\$35,752,650

(Reference Attached Stipulation)

4. The Board concurs with the Stipulation.

### **ORDER:**

Respondent is ordered to reduce the 2009 actual value of the subject property, as set forth above.

The Rio Blanco County Assessor is directed to change his/her records accordingly.

DATED AND MAILED this 4th day of November 2011.

**BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS** 

Dearem Werlies

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Cara McKeller

Debra A. Baumbach

2011 NOV -3 PN 3: 06

## BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS STATE OF COLORADO

	et Number: 52272 c County Schedule Number:	P3400	21		The state of the s	-	
STIPL	JLATION (As to Tax Year	200	9	Actual \	/alue)		
ETC	Canyon Pipeline, LLC					·····	The second secon
Petitio	oner,						
VS.							
Rio	Blanco Co	OUNTY E	BOAF	RD OF EC	UALIZATION	l,	
Resp	ondent.						
Asses	Petitioner(s) and Respond 2009 valuation o ssment Appeals to enter its Petitioner(s) and Respond 1. The property subject to tral Gas Pipeline and	order based order based dent agree or this stip	ject ( sed o e an	property, a on this stip d stipulate on is desc	nd jointly mo rulation. as follows: ribed as:	ve the	
prope	The subject property is edy).	s classifie	ed as	Perso	nal Prope	rty	(what type of
subje	.3. The County Assessor of the property for tax year		assig	gned the fo	ollowing actua	al valu	e to the
	Total	ovements	s_	39,989, 39,989,2	255,00 255,00		
value	<ol> <li>After a timely appeal to d the subject property as fo</li> </ol>		ird of	r Equalizat	ion, the Boar	a of E	qualization
	Land Improv	ements	\$	9,989,2	0.00 55.00		

<ol><li>After further review and negotiation Equalization agree to the following tax year _</li></ol>	
property:	
Land \$	0 .00
Improvements S	0,00 35,752,650,00
	35,752.650 .00
10131	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PARTY OF T
6. The valuation, as established above year 2009.	re, shall be binding only with respect to tax
7. Brief narrative as to why the reduce The company provided the request	
equipment. Once received the ass	essor was able to locate
inventory and value in correct a	
The state of the s	scheduled before the Board of Assessment
Appeals on(date)	
hearing has not yet been scheduled before t	he Board of Assessment Appeals.
DATED this 2 day of	November 2011
t A	November 2011
Jama Russell	Lat About
t A	County Attorney for Respondent,
Jama Russell	Lat About
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address:	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580  County Assessor
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580  County Assessor  Address:
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 970-878-9580  County Assessor  Address: Renae T. Neilson
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580  County Assessor  Address: Renae T. Neilson PO Box 508
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580  County Assessor  Address: Renae T. Neilson PO Box 508 Meeker, CO 81641
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026  Telephone:	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9680  County Assessor  Address: Renae T. Neilson PO Box 508
Petitioner(s) or Agent or Attorney  Address: Laura Russell Duff & Phelps PO Box 261047 Plano, TX 75026	County Attorney for Respondent, Board of Equalization  Address: Kent Borchard PO Box 599 Meeker, CO 81641  Telephone: 9/0-8/8-9580  County Assessor  Address: Renae T. Neilson PO Box 508 Meeker, CO 81641